20151110000389690 11/10/2015 08:01:23 AM FCDEEDS 1/5

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: CS Equity Partners LLC 3545 Lorna Ridge Drive Hoover, AL 35216

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY)

FORECLOSURE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

WHEREAS, heretofore, on, to-wit: the 30th day of April, 2012, Joseph E. Honeycutt, a single man and Molly M. Ketron, a single woman, executed that certain mortgage on real property hereinafter described to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., acting solely as nominee for FirstBank, which said mortgage was recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, in Instrument Number 20120503000154100, said mortgage having subsequently been transferred and assigned to U.S. Bank National Association, by instrument recorded in Instrument No. 20150326000095150, in the aforesaid Probate Office ("Transferee"); and

WHEREAS, in and by said mortgage, the Transferee was authorized and empowered in case of default in the payment of the indebtedness secured thereby, according to the terms thereof, to sell said property before the Courthouse door in the City of Columbiana, Shelby County, Alabama, after giving notice of the time, place, and terms of said sale in some newspaper published in said County by publication once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks prior to said sale at public outcry for cash, to the highest bidder, and said mortgage provided that in case of sale under the power and authority contained in same, the Transferee or any person conducting said sale for the Transferee was authorized to execute title to the purchaser at said sale; and it was further provided in and by said mortgage that the Transferee may bid at the sale and purchase said property if the highest bidder thereof; and

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and the said U.S. Bank National Association did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, subject to foreclosure as therein provided and did give due and proper notice of the foreclosure of said







Version 1.2

20151110000389690 11/10/2015 08:01:23 AM FCDEEDS 2/5

mortgage by publication in the <u>Shelby County Reporter</u>, a newspaper of general circulation published in Shelby County, Alabama, in its issues of September 2, 2015, September 9, 2015, and September 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2015, the day on which the foreclosure was due to be held under the terms of said notice, between the legal hours of sale, said foreclosure was duly conducted, and U.S. Bank National Association did offer for sale and sell at public outcry in front of the Courthouse door in Columbiana, Shelby County, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Red Mountain Title, LLC was the auctioneer which conducted said foreclosure sale and was the entity conducting the sale for the said U.S. Bank National Association; and

WHEREAS, CS Equity Partners LLC was the highest bidder and best bidder in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand And 00/100 Dollars (\$65,000.00) on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, the said U.S. Bank National Association, by and through Red Mountain Title, LLC as auctioneer conducting said sale for said Transferee, does hereby remise, release, quit claim and convey unto CS Equity Partners LLC all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following described property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

A parcel of land located in the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, as described in Deed Book 316, Page 744 in the Shelby County Judge of Probate Office, more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the SE corner of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 21; thence run South 78 degrees 25 minutes 17 seconds West a distance of 170.3 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly Right Of Way of Shelby County Hwy. Number 17; thence run South 61 degrees 41 minutes 27 seconds West a distance of 239.8 feet to an iron pin; thence run North 28 degrees 18 minutes 33 seconds West a distance of 105.0 feet to an iron pin and the point of beginning: thence continue last course a distance of 91.5 feet to an iron pin; thence run North 47 Degrees 16 minutes 51 seconds East a distance of 328.2 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly Right Of Way of Shelby County Hwy Number 17; thence run Southeasterly along said Right of Way a distance of 154.0 feet to an iron pin; thence run South 56 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds a distance of 277.4 feet to the point of beginning. There is reserved a 20 foot Easement for the purpose of ingress and egress along the Southeasterly line of the above described parcel.







20151110000389690 11/10/2015 08:01:23 AM FCDEEDS 3/5

The property is being conveyed herein on an "as is, where is" basis subject to any easements, encumbrances, and exceptions reflected in the mortgage and those contained in the records of the Office of the Judge of Probate of the county where the above described property is situated; and furthermore, this property is being conveyed without warranty or recourse, express or implied, as to title, use and/or enjoyment and will be subject to the right of redemption of all parties entitled thereto; and by accepting this deed, Grantee releases any and all claims whatsoever against the law firm representing the Grantor hereunder and the auctioneer conducting said foreclosure sale; and furthermore, this conveyance is subject to being declared null and void in the event that the owner or a party claiming through the owner has filed a bankruptcy prior to the date of this foreclosure sale.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property unto CS Equity Partners LLC, forever; subject, however, to the statutory rights of redemption from said foreclosure sale on the part of those entitled to redeem as provided by the laws in the State of Alabama; and also subject to all recorded mortgages, encumbrances, recorded or unrecorded easements, liens, taxes, assessments, rights-of-way, and other matters of record in the aforesaid Probate Office.







Version 1.2

20151110000389690 11/10/2015 08:01:23 AM FCDEEDS 4/5

Version 1.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Bank Nation	nal Association, has caused this instrument to be
executed by and through Red Mountain Title, LLC, as	auctioneer conducting said sale for said Transferee,
and said Red Mountain Title, LLC, as said auctioneer,	has hereto set its hand and seal on this
day of November, 2015.	
	U.S. Bank National Association
	By: Red Mountain Title, LLC Its: Auctioneer
	By: Stanley Fowler, Auctiopéer
	Starrey Fowler, Atactioneer
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
JEFFERSON COUNTY)	
Stanley Fowler, whose name as auctioneer of Red Macting in its capacity as auctioneer for U.S. Bank conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged contents of the conveyance, he, as such auctioneer and for and as the act of said limited liability company, acti	National Association, is signed to the foregoing before me on this date, that being informed of the with full authority, executed the same voluntarilying in its capacity as auctioneer for said Transferee.
Given under my hand and official seal on t 2015.	his S day of 10vember.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
This instrument prepared by: Ginny Rutledge SIROTE & PERMUTT, P.C.	WY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2019
P. O. Box 55727 Birmingham, Alabama 35255-5727	NOTARA OBISONALIS NOTARA PORTINGA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Shelby Shelby	County Recording	. Which which is a company of the company	21:26:59	08-03-2012	
	Real Esta	te Sales Validation Form			
This	Document must be filed in acc	ordance with Code of Alabama	1975, Section	40-22-1	
Frantor's Name Failing Address	First Bunk Inseph Honeycu 10480 Hwy 17 Maylene, Ad. 35	to the second se		wity factor	dye Drive
roperty Address	Maylene, Alaban	Date of Sa Za 3577 Fotal Purchase Pri or		-2015 1057000.00	
		Actual Value	\$		
		or Assessor's Market Val	ue \$		
-	one) (Recordation of docu	on this form can be verified in mentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other Other	Julred)		
f the conveyance			required inf	ormation refere	ncod
41 (04)	•	ecordation contains all of the	· · majari man ii i		nced
above, the filing o	document presented for retained.	cordation contains all of the			
Grantor's name a to property and th	this form is not required. Indicate address - provide address address address - provided	Instructions le the name of the person or	persons co	nveying interes	
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being	this form is not required. Indicate address - provide address address - providing address - providing conveyed.	Instructions le the name of the person or	persons to	nveying interes	
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being Property address	this form is not required. Indicate the desired and mailing address and mailing address are provided to the physical address of the physical address	Instructions le the name of the person or l. de the name of the person o	persons to	nveying interes	
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase property and the sale - the control of th	this form is not required. Individual address - provide address address - providing address - providing conveyed. Individual address of the date on which interest to the date of the date of the date of the date on which interest to the date of the da	Instructions le the name of the person or i. de the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed. for the purchase of the prop	persons col	nveying interest	
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase probeing conveyed to Actual value - if the conveyed by the	this form is not required. Individual address - provide a current mailing address - providing conveyed. Individual address of the date on which interest to the lice - the total amount paid by the instrument offered for the property is not being solute and the property is not being solute and the property is not being solute.	Instructions le the name of the person or i. de the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed. for the purchase of the proper or record. d, the true value of the property. This may be evidenced by	persons con r persons to if available. erty, both rea	al and personal	being
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being Property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase probeing conveyed by the conveyed by the licensed appraise if no proof is provexcluding current responsibility of versions.	this form is not required. Individual address - provide a current mailing address - providing conveyed. In the physical address of the date on which interest to the lice - the total amount paid by the instrument offered for reconstrument offered for	Instructions le the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed, for the purchase of the proper or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property or record. In the true value of the property of	persons con persons to if available. erty, both ready an appraise timate of fair cal official checks	al and personal all and personal all conducted be market value, arged with the	being
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase property address. Actual value - if the conveyed by the licensed appraise. If no proof is provexeluding current responsibility of value of the pursuant to Code I attest, to the beaccurate. I furthe	this form is not required. Ind mailing address - provide eir current mailing address and mailing address - provide g conveyed. In the physical address of the date on which interest to the lice - the total amount paid by the instrument offered for reconstrument offered for reconstruction, of the property of Alabama 1975 § 40-22.	Instructions le the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed, for the purchase of the proper to record. In the true value of the property the determined, the current es the purposes will be used a the purposes will be used a the true that the information cont to statements claimed on this	persons con reasons to if available. erty, both reasons to an appraise timate of fair cal official chand the taxps and the taxps alned in this alned in this	al and personal al conducted beinged with the ayer will be pendocument is true.	being y a alized
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase property address. Actual value - if the conveyed by the licensed appraise. If no proof is provexeluding current responsibility of value of the pursuant to Code I attest, to the beaccurate. I furthe	this form is not required. Ind mailing address - provide eir current mailing address - providing conveyed. In the physical address of the date on which interest to the date on which interest to the instrument offered for reconstrument offered for rec	Instructions le the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed, for the purchase of the proper to record. In the true value of the property the determined, the current es the purposes will be used a the purposes will be used a the true that the information cont to statements claimed on this	r persons con r persons to if available. erty, both rea erty, both rea y an apprais timate of fair cal official chand the taxpa alned in this form may re	al and personal al conducted by market value, arged with the ayer will be penducted by the penducted by the penducted by the argent in the impossion of the imp	being y a alized te and sition
Grantor's name a to property and the Grantee's name a to property is being property address. Date of Sale - the Total purchase probeing conveyed by the licensed appraise. If no proof is provexcluding current responsibility of versuant to Code I attest, to the beaccurate. I furthe of the penalty independent of the penalty independent in the pen	this form is not required. Ind mailing address - provide eir current mailing address - providing conveyed. In the physical address of the date on which interest to the date on which interest to the instrument offered for reconstrument offered for rec	Instructions the the name of the person of the property being conveyed, the property was conveyed. The purchase of the proper to record. In the true value of the property of the property was evidenced by the true value. In this may be evidenced by the true value. In the true value of the property was determined by the local true that the information content is statements claimed on this time that the information content is statements claimed on this time that the information content is the true that the t	r persons con r persons to if available. erty, both rea erty, both rea y an apprais timate of fair cal official chand the taxpa alned in this form may re	al and personal al conducted by market value, arged with the ayer will be penducted by the penducted by the penducted by the argent in the impossion of the imp	being y a alized te and sition



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
11/10/2015 08:01:23 AM
\$93.00 CHERRY

20151110000389690

July 2000